DATA SHEET
Keysight AresONE-400GE
QSFP-DD High-Performance 4-Port
Challenge: Scalability Testing in 400GE Devices
and Networks
400 Gigabit Ethernet (GE) technology is proliferating with many new 400GE-capable networking products
already introduced to the industry. The deployment of 400GE promises more bandwidth in the datacenter
at lower cost per gigabit compared to 100GE. 400GE hardware brings better economies of scale and

             11
Ordering Information
Fixed chassis system
944-1178
Ixia, AresONE T400GP-4P-QDD, 4-port, 400GE high performance fixed chassis model with native QSFP-
DD 400GE physical interfaces, and L1-3 support (944-1178). Includes installation of the latest production
released version of the IxOS software. Includes 3 each 100-125VAC power cords for North American
operation. NOTE: For 200-240VAC operation, please order, at no charge, the AresONE 200-240VAC
Power Cord Option Kit for AresONE QSFP-DD fixed chassis models (942-0110).
944-1179
IXIA, AresONE T400GP-2P-QDD, 2-port enablement on AresONE T400GP-4P-QDD high performance
fixed chassis model (944-1178), with native QSFP-DD 400GE physical interfaces, L1-3 support (944-
1179); Includes installation of the latest production released version of the IxOS software. Includes 3 each
100-125VAC power cords for North American operation. NOTE: For 200-240VAC operation, please
order, at no charge, the AresONE 200-240VAC Power Cord Option Kit for AresONE QSFP-DD fixed
chassis models (942-0110).
200-240VAC power cord option
942-0110
Ixia, AresONE 200-240VAC Power Cord Option Kit includes 2 each C13 to 6-20P, 8 feet in length, and 2
each C13 to L6-20P, 10 feet in length. Two cord types are provided that accommodate the most common
200-240VAC power receptacle types. Two of either cord types are required to power the AresONE fixed
chassis. These power cords are compatible with all AresONE-S QSFP-DD, AresONE High Performance
QSFP-DD, and AresONE QSFP-DD  fixed chassis systems. The kit is optional and is sold at no charge. It
is REQUIRED only when a AresONE fixed chassis must be connected to 200-240VAC single phase
power sources. Note: Requires (2) power sources when running single phase 200-240VAC drawing 7
Amps for each power supply.
             12
Fan-out options
905-1044
Ixia, AresONE T400GD/T400GDR/T400GP Fan-out option: 2x200GE, 4x100GE, 8x50GE fan-out
FACTORY INSTALLED option for the QSFP-DD  T400GD/T400GDR/T400GP 8-port and 4-port, high
performance, full and reduced performance, fixed chassis systems. One option is required for each fixed
chassis system for all 8x400GE or 4x400GE physical ports depending on the model.905-1045
Ixia, AresONE T400GD/T400GDR/T400GDP Fan-out option: 2x200GE, 4x100GE, 8x50GE fan-out FIELD
UPGRADE option for the QSFP-DD and OSFP T400GD/T400GDR/T4000GP 8-port and 4-port, high
performance, full and reduced performance, fixed chassis systems. One option is required for each fixed
chassis system for all 8x400GE or 4x400GE physical ports depending on the model. Port count upgrade
options
905-1097